DR. GLYNN T. TONSOR

(Abbreviated CV as of June 13, 2023)

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT & CONTACT INFORMATION

Professor, Department of Agricultural Economics, Kansas State University 223 Waters Hall Manhattan, KS 66506 (785)–532–1518 gtonsor@ksu.edu

PEER-REVIEWED JOURNAL ARTICLES

118 total published/accepted; 42 since 2019

BOOK CHAPTERS

7 total; 3 since 2019

COMPETITIVE GRANTS

33 total; 10 funded or active since 2019

EXTENSION PRESENTATIONS

Over 300 in-person presentations
Total estimated audience reach exceeds 37,000 since 2005

GRADUATE STUDENT COMMITTEES (KSU & MSU combined)

Ph.D. Agricultural Economics: 26 (8 as Major Advisor/Research Supervisor) M.S. Agricultural Economics: 39 (19 as Major Advisor/Research Supervisor)

AWARDS

USDA National Needs Graduate Fellow (2002-2006)

2007 AAEA Distinguished Extension/Outreach Program Group Award

2009 USMEF Eric Choon Memorial Research Award

2010 International Food and Agribusiness Management Association Innovation Award

2014 SAEA Outstanding Extension Program Award Individual

2014 Outstanding Journal Article, European Review of Agricultural Economics

2019 AAEA Distinguished Extension Program Individual: More than 10 Years' Experience Award

2019 Livestock Marketing Information Center: Superior Service Award

2020 Communicator of the Year Award, K-State Research and Extension

2022 KSU Professorial Performance Award

2022 Outstanding Article – Honorable Mention Applied Economics Teaching Resources

2022 KSRE Outstanding Team Award

A multitude of additional regular outputs, service efforts, interviews with the media, testimony to governmental bodies, and related activities are omitted for brevity. Additional details are available in my full CV and departmental webpage: https://www.agmanager.info/contributors/tonsor.